



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 671/2013**

BHAWNA

..... Appellant

Through: **Nemo**

versus

RAMBEER & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Advocate for
respondent-insurer**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

25.01.2017

At request, place this appeal before Secretary, Delhi High Court
Legal Services Committee for pre-sitting Lok Adalat on 31st January,
2017 at 02:30 P.M..

SUNIL GAUR, J

JANUARY 25, 2017

S