



\$~R-2

2025:DHC:11526

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 671/2013**

BHAWNA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M. Maini, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

RAMBEER & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

1. This matter is in the regular category.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.
3. List for arguments on 19.05.2025 in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters'.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2025

'KDK'