



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 671/2013

BHAWNA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini and Ms. Aastha
Chauhan, Adv.

versus

RAMBEER & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

10.09.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submit that the matter could not be settled before the Pre-Sitting Lok Adalat and that the matter may be set down for hearing.
2. None appears for Respondent No. 3.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. List on 16.12.2025.
5. In the meantime, the Respondent No. 3 shall comply with paragraph 3 and 3.1 of the order dated 19.05.2025 at least one week before the next date of hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/r