



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 671/2013 & CM APPL. 24349/2026**

BHAWNA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Maini, Ms. Aastha
Chauhan, Advs.

versus

RAMBEER & ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

15.04.2026

1. In view of Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 21st April 2026 in *Supplementary List*.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 15, 2026/ak